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Lincoln Trojan Band

THIS WEEK

Please see attachment for formatted email!

FROM THE DESK OF MS. HAUGEN
Good morning, Happy 18" week of school!

This is the last week until Winter Break! \We have our Winter Concert on Monday, December
13t at 6pm. Students need to arrive dressed with instrument and music in the auditorium
at 4:30pm.

Performance attire includes: White tux shirt, black bow tie, cummerbund, black tux pants,
closed toe black shoes. We will be providing their green tux jackets.

Winter Concert Information
We are going back to general seating in the auditorium and doors will open at 5:45pm. Tickets will be on
sale starting at 5:30pm. There is a suggested donation of $5 per person or $20 per family for tickets.

After each concert, we like to have a reception in the Forum (cafeteria) for the students and families to
celebrate their hard work. We need a few donated items to make our reception successful:

Freshman Families: Bottles of water

Sophomore Families: Salty Snacks

Junior Families: Sweet Snacks

Senior Families: Thank you for 3 years of service! Enjoy the reception!

Please bring your items to the Forum between 5-5:30pm. The concert begins at 6pm, and our volunteers
would also like to enjoy the show. If you would like to help set up and serve for the receptions, please
email Jennifer Wright at Jennybushwright@gmail.com.

Solo and Ensemble

All students have been registered for an event for Solo and Ensemble next semester. There will
be a contract form going out in January to confirm attendance. All students must
participate in this event on February 18™-19™, If you have a conflict and need your event
to be scheduled on the other day, I need to know before winter break, please.

qu Bend All-District Band
January 20" — Reading Rehearsal from 6pm-8pm High School — Leon High School
January 27" — Clinician Rehearsal @ Chiles High School 6pm-9pm
January 28" — Clinician Rehearsal @ Chiles High School 9am — 4pm (both bands); 6:00pm-8:00pm
January 29" — Clinician Rehearsal @ Chiles High School 2pm-4pm
January 29" — Concert @ Chiles High School 7pm
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This Week

12/13 Monday: Trojan Band Winter Concert, LHS Auditorium 6pm; report 4:30
12/14 Tuesday: OPEN

12/15 Wednesday: OPEN, 3™ and 4" period classes and exams

12/16 Thursday: OPEN, 5™ and 6" period classes and exams

12/17 Friday: OPEN, 1% and 2" period classes and exams

Next Week
Winter Break!!
Fall Dates 2021
Monday, December 13™: Winter Concert, Auditorium 6pm (all ensembles performing); Report
time is 4:30pm

Monday, December 20™: Winter Break

Spring Dates 2022

Monday, January 10™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, January 11™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, January 121-15%: FMEA Conference

Monday, January 17": No School

Tuesday, January 18™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, January 19™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Thursday, January 20": Big Bend All-District Reading Rehearsal 6-8pm, Leon HS

Saturday, January 22"%: Tallahassee Symphony Orchestra Concert (Firebird: Stravinsky)

Monday, January 24™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, January 25™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday, January 27": BBADB Rehearsal 6-9, Chiles HS

Friday, January 28": BBADB Rehearsal 9-4pm and 6-8, Chiles HS

Saturday, January 29™": BBADB Rehearsal 2-4pm, Concert @ 7:00pm, Chiles HS

Monday, January 31%: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 1%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, February 7t": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 8™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, February 9t": PRE-MPA @ FSU 5:30-9:30pm

Monday, February 14": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, February 15™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Friday-Saturday, February 18™-19t: District Solo and Ensemble @ Swift Creek, TBD

Monday, February 21%: No School

Tuesday, February 22"%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, February 23™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Monday, February 28™: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, March 1%: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday-Saturday, March 3"-5t": CONCERT MUSIC PERFORMANCE
ASSESSMENT, TBD

Monday, March 14™: Spring Break




Monday, March 21%: Teacher Planning Day

Tuesday, March 22": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Wednesday, March 23: Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Saturday, March 26™: State Solo and Ensemble @ Rutherford HS *Selected students only
Monday, March 28™: Booster Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room
Tuesday, March 29™": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, April 4": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-5:30, Band Room

Tuesday, April 51": Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, April 11": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 121 Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Friday, April 15 No School

Monday, April 18": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 191" Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Thursday-Saturday, April 21%-23: State MPA, Date and Time TBD, *Selected students only
Monday, April 25": Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Tuesday, April 261 Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Monday, May 2": Board Meeting; Concert Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room
Tuesday, May 3™: Symphonic Band Rehearsal 3:30-6:00, Band Room

Thursday, May 5™: Spring Band Concert, 6pm Auditorium

Friday, May 13": Trojan Band Interest Meeting 6pm, Auditorium

Monday, May 23" Early Release

Wednesday, May 25™: Last Day of School!



